OP \$40.00 5827

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JTL Enterprises, Inc.,	2003-04-08	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Paul John Lunter	15373 Roosevelt Boulevard, Suite 200		Clearwater	FLORIDA	33760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number	5827206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 704-331-7598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 021878

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Gwendolyn L. Gill
DATE SIGNED:	2003-05-14

Total Attachments: 2 source=PatAssignP1.tif source=PatAssignP2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0437

800006407

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JTL Enterprises, Inc., (hereinafter "JTL"), having a principal place

of business at 15373 Roosevelt Boulevard, Suite 200, Clearwater, Florida 33760,

(formerly located at 12003 49th Street N., Unit #301, Clearwater, Florida 34622), is the

sole and exclusive owner, by assignment recorded on October 21, 1996 on Reel 8277

Frame 0042 in the U.S. Patent Office for U.S. Patent No. 5,827,206, which issued on

October 27, 1998; and

. Sa 10 - 2

WHEREAS, Paul John Lunter, residing at 15373 Roosevelt Boulevard, Suite 200,

Clearwater, Florida, 33760 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and

under said patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by PAUL JOHN LUNTER, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JTL has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to PAUL

JOHN LUNTER, the patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patent already

granted and which may be granted on said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by

PAUL JOHN LUNTER for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of

his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for

which the said patent is or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by JTL, if this assignment had not been made;

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with

the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use

and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

0257184.01 LIB: C2

PATENT

REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0438

And, JTL hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent Office to issue any and all patents of the United States on said invention or any division or divisions thereof to PAUL JOHN LUNTER as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

JTL ENTERPRISES, INC.

Date: 4-8-03

Name PAUL LINTER
Title: PRESideNT Jounes

State of Florion

County of Pailles

Before me personally appeared Paul J. Luntur, the above-identified individual who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment in the capacity indicated on behalf of said corporation on the 1th day of April, 2003.



Elani Chel.
Notary Public in and for

State of Florion

My Commission Expires: Nov. 15, 2006

0257184.01 LIB: C2

RECORDED: 05/15/2003